

**T25****Product Specification - Product information****Printed On: 15/03/2011**

Manufacturer: KK Fine Foods Plc

EC License No: UK DZ 024 EC

Product Country Of Origin: UK

Address: Estuary House, Tenth Avenue, Deeside Industrial Park, Deeside, Flintshire, North Wales. CH5 2UA

Contact (Technical): Tel: 01244 286229 Fax: 01244 286201 Email: sharonrush @ kkfinefoods.com

Contact (Commercial): Tel: 01244 286200 Fax: 01244 286201 Email: info @ kkfinefoods.com

**GR211A****Tomato, Mozzarella & Olive Burger****24 x 113g****Product & Label Information****Product Full Description:**

A vegetable grill with mozzarella, sundrenched tomato and black olives.

Unit Weight:

113g

Units Per Case:

24

Case Weight:

2.712Kg

Shelf Life (Days):

540

**Ingredient Declaration:**

Mozzarella (14%), Semmelbrösel (Weizenmehl, Salz, Hefe), Eier, Zwiebeln, Lauch, sonnengetrocknete Tomaten (7%) (Tomaten, Wasser, Salz, Schwefeldioxid), rote Paprika, schwarze Oliven (5%) (Oliven, Wasser, Salz, Eisengluconat), Hartkäse mit mittlerem Fettgehalt, Sonnenblumenöl, Frühlingszwiebeln, Salz, E464, Guarkenmehl, Knoblauch, Senfpulver, weißer Pfeffer.

**Cooking Instructions:**

For Best Results Cook From Frozen. To Grill - Pre-heat grill, brush grill with oil, grill each side for approx 5 -7 mins. To Deep Fry - Heat deep fat fryer to 160C, cook product for approximately 5-7 mins. Always ensure product is piping hot before serving or a minimum core temperature of 75C is reached.

**Storage Instructions:**

Bei mindestens -18°C. Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren.

**Allergen Advice:**

EGG, MILK, GLUTEN, MUSTARD, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

**PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS****MANUFACTURED IN A FACTORY THAT HANDLES: PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK PRODUCTS, EGGS, FISH, CRUSTACEANS, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SOYA, SESAME, CELERY MUSTARD AND SULPHITES.****Inner Packaging:****Packaging Information**

Part Code	Packaging Type	Part Description	Main Material	Weight g	Dimensions
PCK5306	Bag	Blue Plastic Bag	Plastic	14	381x623x50
PCK5307	Burger Papers	Silicon Coated Burger Paper	Paper	1	
PCK5446	Tape	Clear Packing Tape	Plastic	2	

**Outer Packaging:**

Outer Box	Packaging Type	Part Description	Main Material	Weight g	Dimensions	Cases Per Layer	Layers Per Pallet	Cases Per Pallet
PCK5362	Outer Box	Plain Carton for bagged or individual meals	Cardboard	200	340x230x80	13	15	195

**Product info Comments:****UNCONTROLLED ONCE PRINTED****APPROVED**Approved By: **Amy Probert**Approved On: **15/03/2011**Spec Ver: **1****MTT****Page 1 of 3**

# GR211A

**Tomato, Mozzarella & Olive Burger**
**24 x 113g**
**Product Contains (And Derivatives of):**
**Allergens**

<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>N</b>	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
<b>Nuts</b>	<b>N</b>	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
<b>Sesame</b>	<b>N</b>	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
<b>Egg</b>	<b>Y</b>	EGG, MEDIUM FAT HARD CHEESE
<b>Milk</b>	<b>Y</b>	MOZZARELLA, MED FAT HARD CHEESE
<b>Fish</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Soya</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Y</b>	BREADCRUMB
<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Y</b>	MUSTARD POWDER
<b>Celery</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>SO2 (above 10ppm)</b>	<b>Y</b>	SUN-DRENCHED TOMATOES
<b>Lupin</b>	<b>N</b>	

**Additives**

<b>Colourings</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Antioxidants</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Acidity Regulator</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Thickeners</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Anti-caking Agents</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Flavourings</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Flavour Enhancers</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Glazing Agents</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Sweeteners</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Preservatives</b>	<b>Y</b>	SULPHUR DIOXIDE, E1105 LYSOZYME (MADE FROM EGG WHITE)
<b>Emulsifiers</b>	<b>Y</b>	E464, E412
<b>Stabilisers</b>	<b>Y</b>	FERROUS GLUCONATE
<b>Comments</b>	<b>N</b>	

**Product Contains (And Derivatives of):**
**Other**

<b>Meat</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Maize</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Mushrooms</b>	<b>N</b>	
<b>Onions</b>	<b>Y</b>	ONION, SPRING ONION
<b>GMO</b>	<b>N</b>	

**Suitable For**

<b>Vegetarians</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Coeliacs</b>	<b>Kosher</b>	<b>Halal</b>	<b>Nut Allergy</b>	<b>Lactose Intolerance</b>
<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>

**Dietary Info Comments:****UNCONTROLLED ONCE PRINTED**
**APPROVED**

 Approved By: **Amy Probert**

 Approved On: **15/03/2011** Spec Ver: **1**
**MTT** Page 2 of 3

# GR211A

Tomato, Mozzarella & Olive Burger

24 x 113g

**Nutritional Data Per 100g**

Data Source	KK NutriSys
Energy kcal	213
Energy KJ	888
Protein g	10.71
Fats g	11.31
of which Saturates g	4.12
of which Monounsaturates g	2.66
of which Polyunsaturates g	3.12
of which Trans g	0.13
Carbohydrates g	18.04
of which Starch g	12.35
of which Sugars g	1.52
Fibre g	1.95
Sodium mg	761
Salt g	1.94

**Microbiological Standards**

Category	Limit	TVC	Enterobacteria	EColi	Staphaureus	Salmonella	Listeria
Low Risk	Target	<100,000	<100	<20	<20	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g
Low Risk	Acceptable	1,000,000	10,000	100	100	Absent in 25g	100
Low Risk	Reject	>1,000,000	>10,000	>100	>100	Present in 25g	>100

Analytical Standards Comments:

**UNCONTROLLED ONCE PRINTED**

**APPROVED**

Approved By: **Amy Probert**

Approved On: **15/03/2011** Spec Ver: **1**

**MTT** Page 3 of 3